ROSS CONTROLS
direCtional Control ValVes
sliM-line 95 series
Solenoid Controlled Pressure Controlled Manifold Options
VALVE TYPE
AVAILABLE PORT SIZES MAX. FLOW
Cv

1
2
3
10
12
3-Way 2-Position Valves, Single Solenoid, Spring Return
Port
Size
Normally Closed Normally Open
Avg.
CV
Weight
lb (kg)
Valve Model Number# Valve Model Number#
1, 2 3 NPT Threads G Threads NPT Threads G Threads
1/8 1/8 9573K1001W D9573K1001W 9574K1001W D9573K1001W 0.9 0.38 (0.17)
1/4 1/4 9573K2001W D9573K2001W 9574K2001W D9573K2001W 1.3 0.70 (0.32)
3/8 3/8 9573K3001W D9573K3001W 9574K3001W D9573K3001W 2.6 1.15 (0.52)
# Voltage: W=24 VDC;  Z=110-120 VAC, 50/60 Hz, e.g., 9573K1001Z.
Valves available with installed prewired connectors, please consult ROSS.
Valve Dimensions – inches (mm)
STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS (for valves on this page):

Seals: Buna-N
Manual Override Pushbutton, non-locking
D4.4 © ROSS CONTROLS®.  All Rights Reserved.
IMPORTANT NOTE:  Please read carefully and thoroughly all of the CAUTIONS, WARNINGS on the inside back cover.
Online Version
08/03/20
Single Solenoid Pilot Controlled Valves
Port Size 1/2
95 Series
5-Way 2-Position Valves, Single Solenoid, Spring Return
Port Size Valve Model Number# Avg.
CV
Weight
lb (kg)1, 2, 4 3, 5 NPT Threads G Threads
1/8 1/8 9576K1001W D9576K1001W 0.9 0.43 (0.20)
1/4 1/8 9576K2001W D9576K2001W 1.3 0.80 (0.36)
3/8 3/8 9576K3001W D9576K3001W 2.6 1.29 (0.59)
1/2 1/2 9576K4001W D9576K4001W 4.5 1.66 (0.75)
# Voltage: W=24 VDC;  Z=110-120 VAC, 50/60 Hz, e.g., 9576K1001Z.
5
3
4

1.79
(45.5)
0.19
(5.0)
1.59
(40.5)
13 5
4
2
3/8 (1-Port)
5-Way 2-Position Valves, Double Solenoid, Detented
Port Size Valve Model Number# Avg.
CV
Weight
lb (kg)1, 2, 4 3, 5 NPT Threads G Threads
1/8 1/8 9576K1002W D9576K1002W 0.9 0.62 (0.28)
1/4 1/8 9576K2002W D9576K2002W 1.3 1.04 (0.47)
3/8 3/8 9576K3002W D9576K3002W 2.6 1.58 (0.72)
1/2 1/2 9576K4002W D9576K4002W 4.5 2.04 (0.93)
 # Voltage: W=24 VDC;  Z=110-120 VAC, 50/60 Hz, e.g., 9576K1002W.
4
A
1.18

1.28
(32.5)
4
2
3 1 5
3/8 (1-Port)
5-Way 3-Position Valves, Double Solenoid, Spring Center
Port Size
Power Center Closed Center Open Center
Avg.
CV
Weight
lb (kg)
Valve Model Number# Valve Model Number# Valve Model Number#
1, 2, 4 3, 5 NPT Threads G Threads NPT Threads G Threads NPT Threads G Threads
1/8 1/8 9577K1019W D9577K1019W 9577K1010W D9577K1010W 9577K1007W D9577K1007W 0.7 0.70 (0.32)
1/4 1/8 9577K2019W D9577K2019W 9577K2010W D9577K2010W 9577K2007W D9577K2007W 1.1 1.26 (0.57)
3/8 3/8 9577K3019W D9577K3019W 9577K3010W D9577K3010W 9577K3007W D9577K3007W 2.2 1.71 (0.78)
1/2 1/2 9577K4019W D9577K4019W 9577K4010W D9577K4010W 9577K4007W D9577K4007W 4.5 2.41 (1.09)
# Voltage: W=24 VDC;  Z=110-120 VAC, 50/60 Hz, e.g., 9577K1019Z.
1.18
(30.0)
1.61 (41.0) 2 - Ø  0.17 (4.5)

IMPORTANT NOTE:  Please read carefully and thoroughly all of the CAUTIONS, WARNINGS on the inside back cover.
D4.7www.rosscontrols.com
Online Version
08/03/20
3-Way 2-Position Valves, Single Pilot, Spring Return
Port
Size Signal Port
Thread
Normally Closed Normally Open
Avg.
CV
Weight
lb (kg)
Valve Model Number Valve Model Number
1, 2 3 NPT Threads G Threads NPT Threads G Threads
1/8 1/8 10-32 UNF 9553K1000 D9553K1000 9554K1000 D9553K1000 0.9 0.26 (0.12)
1/4 1/4 1/8 9553K2000 D9553K2000 9554K2000 D9553K2000 1.3 0.51 (0.23)
3/8 3/8 1/8 9553K3000 D9553K3000 9554K3000 D9553K3000 2.6 0.86 (0.39)
95 Series Single Pressure Controlled Valves
0.66
(17.0)
0.74

D4.8 © ROSS CONTROLS®.  All Rights Reserved.
IMPORTANT NOTE:  Please read carefully and thoroughly all of the CAUTIONS, WARNINGS on the inside back cover.
Online Version
08/03/20
Single Pilot Pressure Controlled Valves
Port Size 1/2
95 Series
5-Way 2-Position Valves, Single Pilot, Spring Return
Port Size Signal Port
Thread
Valve Model Number Avg.
CV
Weight
lb (kg)1, 2, 4 3, 5 NPT Threads G Threads
1/8 1/8 1/8 9556K1001 D9556K1001 0.9 0.26 (0.12)
1/4 1/8 1/8 9556K2001 D9556K2001 1.3 0.48 (0.22)
3/8 3/8 1/8 9556K3001 D9556K3001 2.6 1.02 (0.46)
1/2 1/2 1/8 9556K4001 D9556K4001 4.5 1.39 (0.63)
0.86
(22.0)
5.02 (127.5)
5.23 (133.0)

Manual Override Pushbutton, non-locking
IMPORTANT NOTE:  Please read carefully and thoroughly all of the CAUTIONS, WARNINGS on the inside back cover.
D4.9www.rosscontrols.com
Online Version
08/03/20
Double Pressure Controlled Valves
Port Size 1/2
95 Series
5-Way 2-Position Valves, Double Pilot, Detented
Port Size Signal Port
Thread
Valve Model Number Avg.
CV
Weight
lb (kg)1, 2, 4 3, 5 NPT Threads G Threads
1/8 1/8 1/8 9556K1002 D9556K1002 0.9 0.32 (0.15)
1/4 1/8 1/8 9556K2002 D9556K2002 1.3 0.59 (0.27)
3/8 3/8 1/8 9556K3002 D9556K3002 2.6 1.07 (0.49)
1/2 1/2 1/8 9556K4002 D9556K4002 4.5 1.55 (0.70)
0.86
(22.0)
6.02 (153.0)
2.0

13 5
4
2
3/8 (1-Port)
5-Way 3-Position Valves, Double Pilot, Spring Center
Port Size Signal
Port
Thread
Power Center Closed Center Open Center
Avg.
CV
Weight
lb (kg)
Valve Model Number Valve Model Number Valve Model Number
1, 2, 4 3, 5 NPT Threads G Threads NPT Threads G Threads NPT Threads G Threads
1/8 1/8 10-32 UNF 9557K1019 D9557K1019 9557K1010 D9557K1010 9557K1007 D9557K1007 0.7 0.38 (0.17)
1/4 1/8 1/8 9557K2019 D9557K2019 9577K2010 D9577K2010 9557K2007 D9557K2007 1.1 0.51 (0.23)
3/8 3/8 1/8 9557K3019 D9557K3019 9557K3010 D9557K3010 9557K3007 D9557K3007 2.2 1.39 (0.63)
1/2 1/2 1/8 9557K4019 D9557K4019 9557K4010 D9557K4010 9557K4007 D9557K4007 3.4 1.98 (0.90)
7.04 (179.0)
0.86
(22.0) 1.43
(36.5)